

**Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Panday
Ld. Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Darjeeling (in-charge)**

**Special Case 04 of 2026
(Reg no 05 of 2026)**

**Order. 01.
Dated 11.02.2026**

**Received case record of Special GR 16 of 2025 on transfer from the GR Special Court,
Darjeeling against the accused persons namely Pratham Majhi and Asfak Ali
u/sec 21 (b) 22 (b)/29 of NDPS Act.**

Register the same as Special case.

To date (11.03.2026) for appearance of accused persons and report of IO.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court
Under the NDPS Act,
Darjeeling**

**Judge, Special Court
Under the NDPS Act,
Darjeeling**