

Special Case no. 04 of 2026  
Reg. No. 05 of 2026

Order no. 04 dated 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for for appearance and opening case for the prosecution by the Ld. Special PP for the prosecution and report from the IO.

Ld. Special PP is absent.

Accused on bail Md. Asfak Ali is present by filing hazira.

Report has been received from IO.

Ld. Advocate for accused files a petition for release of seized mobile phone.

Let it be kept with the record.

As Ld. Special PP is absent, let the case be adjourned for the day.

To 13.04.2026 for appearance and passing necessary order.

Judge,  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling (In charge)